380054, to issue this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of the Chapter V 
of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018, as amended from 
time to time (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulations"). 

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of up to 3,59,000 (Three Lakhs 
Fifty-Nine Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up, for cash consideration, on a 
preferential basis, with an issue price of Rs. 975/- each (including premium of Rs . 965/-) 
("Proposed Preferential issue"). The proposed preferential issue was approved at the meeting of

[...]

380054, to issue this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of the Chapter V 
of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018, as amended from 
time to time (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulations"). 

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of upto 6,76,900 (Six Lakhs 
Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred) Convertible Warrants ("Warrants") of Rs. 10/- each fully 
paid-up, for cash consideration, on a preferential basis, with an issue price of Rs. 975/- each 
(including premium of Rs. 965/-) ("Proposed Preferential issue"). The proposed preferential issue